
 

 

OUR WELL-PLANNED PLACES 

 

STORMWATER NETWORK DEVELOPER CONTRIBUTIONS 
in accordance with PSP19A Caboolture ShirePlan 

FACTSHEET 
January 2024 

 

The below charge rates are applicable for the period 1 January 2024 - 31 March 2024 
(Note: These charge rates apply to Development Approvals granted prior to the 29 October 2009) 

Catchment Water Quantity per 
hectare 

@ 1 January 2024 
 

Water Quality per hectare 
@ 1 January 2024 

 

TOTAL VALUE of 
Stormwater contribution 

per hectare 
(Quantity + Quality) 

@ 1 January 2024 
Beerburrum Creek $0.00 $0.00   $0.00   
Blackrock Creek $16,651.70 $35,377.04  $52,028.74  
Bribie Island $25,546.07 $26,908.39  $52,454.46  
Bullock Creek $7,980.57 $27,478.41  $35,458.99  
Burpengary Creek $34,137.37 $33,104.48  $67,241.85  
Caboolture Mouth $35,003.10 $44,880.37  $79,883.47  
Caboolture River $26,964.67 $37,208.03  $64,172.70  
Deception Bay $78,719.13 $31,415.04  $110,134.17  
Delaney Creek $0.00 $0.00  $0.00   
Elimbah Creek $30,756.52 $30,001.60  $60,758.12  
Glass Mountain Creek $26,474.53 $34,430.37  $60,904.90  
Godwin Beach $41,257.16 $38,730.41  $79,987.57  
Gregorys Creek $0.00 $0.00    $0.00   
Gympie Creek $24,173.24 $27,292.97  $51,466.21  
King Johns Creek $16,702.03 $34,391.48  $51,093.51  
Lagoon Creek $28,387.38 $12,794.62  $41,181.99  
Lake Kurwongbah $11,123.16 $31,939.61  $43,062.77  
Little Burpengary Creek $29,946.23 $33,052.91  $62,999.14  
Mary River $0.00 $0.00  $0.00  
Monkeybong Creek $32,347.72 $47,586.49  $79,934.21  
Neurum Creek North $0.00 $0.00  $0.00    
Neurum Creek South $0.00 $0.00  $0.00    
Ningi Creek $12,879.06 $28,944.30  $41,823.36  
One Mile Creek $23,893.05 $41,397.21  $65,290.26  
Running Creek $0.00 $0.00 $0.00    
Saltwater Creek $22,799.40 $34,668.38  $57,467.78  
Sheepstation Creek $23,989.77 $34,058.92  $58,048.70  
Six Mile Creek $17,491.16 $34,911.11  $52,402.27  
Stanley River $34,743.55 $50,033.48  $84,777.03  
Stoney Creek $0.00 $0.00    $0.00    
Wararba Creek $23,390.79 $38,760.38  $62,151.16  
Stormwater - RAL $0.00 $1,925.93  $1,925.93  


